
SAFE ICE ROADS 
FOR ALASKANS

Cycle Annually

Timeline 11/30/2022 Awards Announced!

Amount $2,000,000

Eligible 
Activities

Planning, preparation, surveying, ice 
road construction, preventative 
maintenance, safety measuring & 
observing, marking, and closures

Eligible 
Entities

Cities, villages, tribes &
political sub-division of government
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Awards
1. Native Village of Napaimute
2. Tanana Tribal Council

3. Crooked Creek Traditional
4. Village of Wainwright
5. Northwest Arctic Borough
6. Village of Aniak
7. Chuathbaluk Traditional

8. Native Village of Kalskag
9. Whitestone Community Assoc.
10. North Slope Borough

$450,000
$32,000

$60,000
$375,000
$300,000
$160,000

$20,000

$15,000
$80,000

$250,000



SAFE ICE ROADS 
FOR ALASKANS
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Lessons Learned

• Review of procurement 
process

• Evaluating MOA & Waiver 
of Sovereign Immunity 
Process

• Federal Government 
doesn't always know

• Simple is better!
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