SAFE ICE ROADS FOR ALASKANS

Cycle	Annually	
Timeline	11/30/2022 Awards Announced!	
Amount	\$2,000,000	
Eligible Activities	Planning, preparation, surveying, ice road construction, preventative maintenance, safety measuring & observing, marking, and closures	
Eligible Entities	Cities, villages, tribes & political sub-division of government	

<u>Awards</u>

1.	Native Village of Napaimute	\$450,000
2.	Tanana Tribal Council	\$32,000
3.	Crooked Creek Traditional	\$60,000
4.	Village of Wainwright	\$375,000
5.	Northwest Arctic Borough	\$300,000
6.	Village of Aniak	\$160,000
7.	Chuathbaluk Traditional	\$20,000
8.	Native Village of Kalskag	\$15,000
9.	Whitestone Community Assoc.	\$80,000
10.	North Slope Borough	\$250,000



SAFE ICE ROADS FOR ALASKANS

Lessons Learned

- Review of procurement process
- Evaluating MOA & Waiver of Sovereign Immunity Process
- Federal Government doesn't always know
- Simple is better!